L15000	085713
(Requestor's Name) 	500284355635
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	04/25/1601029004 **25.00
(Business Entity Name)	·
(Document Number)	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	SSVATURE 14
Office Use Only	FILED 19 APR 25 A 9 56 CRETARY OF STATE ABASSEE, FLORIDA
	APR 26 2016
	S MASON

1

<u>ROLANDO E. LEIVA, C.P.A., P.A.</u> <u>7400 S.W. 50th TERRACE, SUITE 302</u> <u>MIAMI, FL. 33155-4481</u> <u>PHONE (305) 663-1511 / FAX (305) 663-3350</u> <u>E mail address: ROLANDO@LEIVA.COM</u>

Å,

4

APRIL 13, 2016

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

, ;

FROM: Rolando E. Leiva, C.P.A.

SUBJECT: ANGEL WAY EQUIPMENTS, LLC ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION DOCUMENT NUMBER: L15000085713

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee in the amount of \$25.00 are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Name of Person: ASLAN, YUSAF

Firm/Company: ANGEL WAY EQUIPMENTS, LLC

Our address is: <u>1900 CARISSA ROAD</u> <u>WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406</u> For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Name: ROLANDO LEIVA at (305) 663-1511

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: = X = \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

Please process the attached ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION.

Respectfully submitted,

ROLANDO E. LEIVA, C.P.A.

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is:

ANGEL WAY EQUIPMENTS, LLC

- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on <u>MAY 4, 2015</u> and assigned document number <u>L15000085713</u>
- 3. The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: <u>APRIL 13, 2016</u> (Effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing).
- 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes. OUT OF THE BUSINESS AND CLOSE OPERATIONS.
- If there are no members, enter the name of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs: ASLAN, YUSUF.
- 6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signatures of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs.

i. C

25 A 9;

RETARY OF ST

Printed Name: ASLAN, YUSUF

Signature:

Title: <u>Member Manager</u>